

Proclamation

WHEREAS: The World Press Institute marks its 25th anniversary in 1986; and

WHEREAS: The World Press Institute has made its headquarters at Macalester College in St. Paul,

Minnesota, since 1961; and

WHEREAS: The World Press Institute is sponsored by Minnesota organizations; and

WHEREAS: World Press Institute alumni, 303 professional communicators from 83 nations, call

Minnesota their home away from home; and

WHEREAS: - World Press Institute fellows and their predecessors bring distinction and prominence

to the State of Minnesota; and

WHEREAS: The World Press Institute celebrates a quarter century of service to communications and

the promotion of international understanding on September 17 and 18, 1986;

NOW, THEREFORE, I, Rudy Perpich, Governor of the State of Minnesota, do hereby proclaim the third week of September to be

WORLD PRESS INSTITUTE WEEK

in Minnesota.

STATE OF MINNESOTA DEPARTMENT OF STATE

AUG 2 7 1986

Gran anderem thouse Secretary of State IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and caused the Great Seal of the State of Minnesota to be affixed at the State Capitol this twenty-sixth day of August in the year of our Lord one thousand nine hundred and eightysix, and of the State the one hundred twenty-

Joan Underson Game

July Serpick